453 Written Answers

THE MINISTER OF HOME AFF-
AIRS (SHRI Y.B. CHAVAN) : Illegal activities of some Mizo-Kuki miscreant consisting of harassment and intimidation of the local tribals in some parts of Manipur® have come to notice and suitable steps have been taken.

SCHOLARSHIPS FOR SCHEDULED CASTES
AND SCHEDULED TRIBES STUDENTS

*85. SHRI B.K. GAIKWAD : Wwill the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state

B (a) the number of scholarships awarded to students belonging to the Scheduled Castes and the Scheduled Tribes during the year 1967-68;

(b) the number of applications for scholarship rejected by Government during the year 1967-68; and
(c) what are the reasons for the rejection of those applications ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
(PROF. SHER SINGH) 1(a) Under the Scheme of Scholarships for overseas studies to Scheduled Castes, Scheduled Tribes. Denotified Nomadic and Semi-Nomadic Tribes students, with which the Education Ministry is concerned, 10 and 5 scholarships were awarded to Scheduled Castes and Tribes respectively

during the year 1967-68.
(b) Scheduled Castes 30
Scheduled Tribes f 8

(c) Applications have been rejected either on the ground of not possessing prescribed qualifications}or for not belonging to the prescribed caste.

EpucaTion COMMISSION PAY-SCALES FOR
HARYANA AND HIMACHAL TEACHERS

*86. SHRI K. C. BAGHEL : Wil the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state :

(a) whether the recommendations of the Education Commission in regard to pay scales of teachers have been made applicable in Haryana and Himachal

Pradesh;
(b) if not, whether Government propose to implement the new scales and if so, from which date; and

(c) if the reply to part (b) above be in the negative, the reasons there for ?
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THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY. OF EDUCATION
(SHRI BHAGWAT JHA AZAD) :
(a) to (c) In Haryana, the Education Commission’s scales have been made applicable with effect from 1-12-1967 for school teacher and with effect from 1-11-1966 for college/university teachers.

In Himachal Pradesh, the Education Commissions scales have not been implemented so far, but the matter is under the consideration of the Government,

*87. [Transferred 10 1st August, 1968

*88, [Withdrawn,]
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+[INDISCIPLINE AMONG GOVERNMENT
EMPLOYEES

*89. SHRI REWATI KANT SINHA :
Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:
(a) whether it is a fact that the Government of India issued a new circular in May, 1968 to check increasing indiscipline among Government employees and their indifference to wards office work; and
(b) if so, what steps have been taken to check this tendency?]
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‘ 1[ 1 English translation.

